CITY OF STONECREST

ORDINANCE
AN AMENDED ORDINANCE BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF STONECREST TO AMEND THE CITY OF STONECREST PAY AND CLASSIFICATION PLAN AND THE FY2024 CITY OF STONECREST BUDGET SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR CERTAIN POSITION CREATIONS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.
WHEREAS: Sound governmental operations require a budget in order to plan the financing of services for the residents of the City of Stonecrest("City"); and
WHEREAS: Title 36, Chapter 81, Article 3 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated requires the City to adopt a balanced budget for the City's fiscal year, which runs from January 1, 2024 to December 31, 2024; and
WHERAS: in line with the Fiscal Year 2024 the City proposes certain position creations; and
WHEREAS: The Mayor and City Council of the City of Stonecrest ("City Council") have reviewed the proposed position creation and wish to approve each creation as an update to the city's pay and classification plan.
THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA, HEREBY ORDAINS as follows: that the <u>pay and classification plan</u> be and the same is hereby amended as follows:
SECTION 1 - EFFECTIVE DATE OF ACTIONS: That the effective date for personnel action

SECTION 1 - EFFEC' contained within this ordinance shall be the beginning date of the pay period following adoption or otherwise noted by Council and approval by the Mayor, unless otherwise indicated.

SECTION 2: That the Director of Human Resources is authorized to make any necessary administrative personnel adjustments attached hereto as Exhibit A.

SECTION 3: That the proposed actions in this paper may not result in a salary adjustment to any position.

SECTION 4: That all ordinances and parts of ordinance in conflict herewith are hereby waived.

SECTION 5: That this Ordinance shall be and remain in **full** force and effect after its date of adoption.

ORDAINED this ____ day of _____ 2024.

[SIGNATURES ON THE FOLLWING PAGE]

City of Stonecrest, Georgia

Attest:	Jazzmin Cobble, Mayor	
City Clerk		
Approved As to Form:		
City Attorney		